



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6641 OF 2025

Pundlik Marotrao Mahakalkar
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri P.N. Shende, Advocate for petitioner
Shri A.S. Fulzele, Addl.GP for respondents/State

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ..**
DATED : 08.01.2026

One week's time is granted to the learned Counsel
for the respondent No.2 to file a reply.

2. Reply to be filed till 15.01.2026.
3. Place the matter for further consideration on
22.01.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree....