

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6641 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Pundlik Marotrao MahakalkarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secy., Department. RESPONDENT
Rural Development, Mumbai And Another

PRASHANT NAMDEO SHENDE for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 22nd January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 29.01.2026 at the request of Mrs.M.P.Munshi Adv. for the
respondent No.2.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)