



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.6641 OF 2025

(Pundlik Marotrao Mahakalkar Vs. The State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary,
Department of Rural Development, Mantralaya, Mumbai and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. P.N. Shende, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. H.D. Futane, AGP for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : **29th JANUARY, 2026.**

1. Stand over to 13th February, 2026.
2. To be heard along with Writ Petition No.478/2025.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)